
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 
In re:  
 
GULF PACKAGING, INC.,1 
 
  Debtor. 
 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 15-15249  
 
Hon. Pamela S. Hollis 
 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that on August 14, 2015, the undersigned caused the: 
 

 Objection of the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors to Debtor’s Application for 
Order Authorizing the Employment of University Management Associates & Consultants 
Corp. as Debtor’s Collection Agent Pursuant to 327, 328 and 504 of the Bankruptcy 
Code and Rule 2014 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, Effective as of 
August 7, 2015; and  
 

 Objection of the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors to Debtor’s Motion for 
Entry of an Order Extending Period within which Debtor has the Exclusive Right to File 
a Plan and Solicit Acceptances Thereof , 
 

to be filed with the Clerk of the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Illinois, 
Eastern Division.   
 
 
Dated:  August 14, 2015 OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED 

CREDITORS OF GULF PACKAGING, INC. 
 
By:      /s/ Shelly A. DeRousse   
     One of Its Proposed Attorneys 
  

 Richard S. Lauter  
Shelly A. DeRousse 
Devon J. Eggert 
Elizabeth L. Janczak 
FREEBORN & PETERS LLP 
311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000 
Chicago, Illinois 60606-6677 
Telephone:  312.360.6000 
Facsimile:   312.360.6520 

 
  

                                                 
1  The last four digits of the Debtor’s tax identification number are 5030. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I, Shelly A. DeRousse, an attorney, hereby certify that on August 14, 2015, I caused a 
true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing; Objection of the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Crediotrs to Debtor’s Application for Order Authorizing the Employment of 
University Management Associates & Consultants Corp. as Debtor’s Collection Agent Pursuant 
to 327, 328 and 504 of the Bankruptcy Code and Rule 2014 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy 
Procedure, Effective as of August 7, 2015; and Objection of the Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors to Debtor’s Motion for Entry of an Order Extending Period within which Debtor has 
the Exclusive Right to File a Plan and Solicit Acceptances Thereof  to be filed electronically with 
the Court and served upon the following parties by the manner listed.  

  
 

 
 /s/ Shelly A. DeRousse   

 
CM/ECF Notice 
Zarine L. Alam zarine.alam@goldbergkohn.com 
Michael W. Bishop mbishop@grayreed.com 
Jason S. Brookner jbrookner@grayreed.com 
Erich S. Buck  ebuck@ag-ltd.com 
Elizabeth Banda Calvo ebcalvo@pbfcm.com 
William J. Choslovsky wchoslovsky@foxrothschild.com 
Jeffrey C. Dan jdan@craneheyman.com 
David J. Fischer dfischer@lockelord.com 
Joseph D. Frank jfrank@fgllp.com 
Chad H. Gettleman cgettleman@ag-ltd.com 
Stevem A. Ginther ndilecf@dor.mo.gov 
John W. Guzzardo jguzzardo@shawfishman.com 
Dimitri G. Karcazes dimitri.karcazes@goldbergkohn.com 
Jeremy C. Kleinman jkleinman@fgllp.com 
Tyler Steven Mertes tyler.mertes@troutmansanders.com 
Mark L. Radtke mradtke@shawfishman.com 
Brian Raynor  braynor@lockelord.com 
Peter J. Roberts proberts@shawfishman.com 
Gregg R. Smith gregg.smith@painehamblen.com 

                                                 
1  The last four digits of the Debtor’s tax identification number are 5030. 
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